2004   8,537
   Thereafter   8,141
   --------

   Total   $ 93,015
   ========

   F31

   Unaudited Condensed Pro-Forma
   Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ending September 30, 1999

   Historical   Pro-Forma
   ------------------------------   ------------------------------
   Thermaltec   High Velocity
   International   Technology
   Corp.   Inc.   Adjustments   Consolidated
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Net Sales   $   408,987   $   538,070   ($   405)   $   946,652
Cost of Goods Sold   316,257   501,658   (201)   817,714
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Gross Profit   92,730   36,412   (204)   128,938

Selling,General & Administrative Expense*   1,051,334   382,367   45,072   1,478,773
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Income (loss) Before Other Income(loss)   (958,604)   (345,955)   (45,276)   (1,349,835)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Other Income(loss)   (1,330)   182,547   0   181,217
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Net Income (loss)   ($  959,934)   ($  163,408)   ($   45,276)   ($1,168,618)
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Edgar Filing: THERMALTEC INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 10SB12G/A

59

   * Includes Goodwill Amortization of $45,072.

   F32

   Unaudited Condensed Pro-Forma
   Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the Nine-month Period Ending June 30, 2000

   Historical   Pro-Forma
   ------------------------------   ------------------------------
   Thermaltec   High Velocity
   International   Technology
   Corp. (1)   Inc.(2)   Ajdustment(3)   Consolidated
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Net Sales   $   211,051   $   391,184   $   602,235
Cost of Goods Sold   209,250   232,754   442,004
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Gross Profit   1,801   158,430   0   160,231

Selling,General & Administrative Expense   852,873   211,091   33,804   1,097,768
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Income (loss) Before Other Income(loss)   (851,072)   (52,661)   (33,804)   (937,537)

Other Income(loss)   (9,084)   0   (9,084)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Net Income (loss)   ($  860,156)   ($   52,661)   ($   33,804)   ($  946,621)
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

(1)  Includes operating results of High Velocity Technology, Inc. after May
   19,2000.

(2)  Operating results of High Velocity Technology Inc. from October 1, 1999
   through May 19, 2000.

(3)  Includes Goodwill Amortization for the period October 1, 1999 through May
   19, 2000

   F33

   UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   The following unaudited pro-forma condensed consolidated financial